# **DIGITAL COMMONS**@ UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

# University of South Florida Digital Commons @ University of South Florida

**Executive Branch Publications** 

**Student Government** 

Spring 2-6-2015

### **Executive Order 55-008**

Jean Cocco *University of South Florida*, cocco@usf.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usf.edu/sg\_exec\_pubs

#### **Scholar Commons Citation**

Cocco, Jean, "Executive Order 55-008" (2015). *Executive Branch Publications*. 426. https://digitalcommons.usf.edu/sg\_exec\_pubs/426

This Executive Order is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at Digital Commons @ University of South Florida. It has been accepted for inclusion in Executive Branch Publications by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ University of South Florida. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@usf.edu.



## University of South Florida Student Government

Office of the President

#### Executive Order 55-008

To:

The Honorable Student Body of the University of South Florida

From:

Jean Cocco, Student Body President and University Trustee

Subject:

Adjustment of Funds and Structure of the Activity and Service Business Office

Date:

January 30th, 2015

I, Jean Cocco, as Student Body President of the University of South Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the USF Student Body Constitution, all other applicable laws, and with the consent of the Bureau Advisory Council, do hereby promulgate the following Executive Order to take immediate effect:

➤ That the proposed structure adjustment of the Activity and Service Business Office, being one Sr. Travel Specialist sent to SASSC Business Office on July, 1<sup>st</sup>, 2015, for the purpose of aligning the mission of the ASBO, be adopted and all proposed payroll adjustments take place.

This shall take immediate effect upon signature of this document.

lean Cocco

Student Body President & University Trustee

CC: Vice President Rhondel Whyte
Senate President Andy Rodriguez
Senate President Pro Tempore Aziz Abdool
SGATO Director Gary Manka,
ASBO Director Masha Galchenko
JEC Chairwomen Kristen Troung

Approriations and Audits Chairman Michael Malanga

Attorney General Alexander Johnson